‘Council adopted Resolution No, 85
for "Salas Park Playground Improvements - Phase 11" to B.
Teeple and Sons of Sacramento, CA in the amount of $7,147.00.

Council was apprised that this project will complete the
walkway lighting adjacent to the restroom and frontage for

S:las Park.

The following bids were received with the City Manager
recaimending that the award be made to the low bidder,
B. Teenle and Sons, in the amount of $7,147.00

BIDDER

B. Teeple and Sons
Ben's Electric

Con J. Franke Electric
Challenge Electric
Richard A. Heaps
Graffigna Electric
Collins Electy:

J. K. Hayes

M & M Electric

NI ! 5

-38 awarding th

e contract

BID

$ 7,147.00
$ 7,496.00
$ 7,689.00
$ 7,784.00
$ 8,600.00
$
$
$

5 9,260.00
9,363.00
9,741.00

$10,559.00



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

‘\

ity Councii

Project Data

FROM: City Manager Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1984-85
Fund: Capital Outlay Reserve

DATE: February 28, 1985 Amount Budgeted: (Total) $107,000
Total Project Estimate: $ 6,600

SUBJECT: Salas Park Playground Bid Opening Date: 2/27/85

Improvements - Phase |1

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above pro, it

to B. Teeple & Sons of Sacramento, Ca., in the amount of $7,147.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project will complete the walkway lighting adjacent

to the restroom and frontage for Salas Park.

J
N

7

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on February 5, 1985. The
City has received the following nine bids for this project:

BIDDER LOCATION BID

B. Teeple & Sons Sacramento $ 7.147.00
Ben's Electric Lodi $ 7,496.00
Con J. Franke Electric Stockton $ 7,689.00
Challenge Electric Folsom $ 7,784.00
Richard A. Heaps Sacramento $ 8,600.00
Graffigna Electric Lodi $ 9,260.00
Collins Electric Stockton $ 9,363.Q00
J. K. Hayes Placerville $ 9,741.00
M & M Electric Sacramento $10,559.00
Engineer's Estimate '$ 5,500.00
A tabulation of the bids is attached.

oy, /
Ju)\wj (\ih'””" ,

_i:‘g/' ) l

Jack L. Ronsko

Public Works Director

Attachment

JLR/ML/eeh

APPROVED: Flig NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manaqer

D RS W




SALAS PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, Phase |1, Walkway Lighting

Tabulation of bfds received February 27, 1985

; Engineer's Estimate B. Teeple & Sons

ftem Est'd Unit Total Unit Total

No. Description Oyt. . Price Price Price Price

. Walkway Light System LS LS $5,500.00 LS $7,147.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $5,500.00 $7,147.00 o

Ben's Electric Con J. Franke Electric Challenge Electric Richard A. Heaps .

ltem Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Tota{

No. Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price

l. LS $7,496.00 LS $7,689.00 LS $7,784.00 LS $8,600.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $7,496.00 $7,689.00 $7,784.00 $8,600.00
Graffigna Electric Collins Electric J.K. Hayes, Inc. M & M Electric

item Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total if)

No. Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price

1. LS $9.260.00 LS $9,363.00 LS $9,741.00 LS $10,559.00

TOTAL BID PRICE 39,260 $9,363.00 $9,741.00 $10,559.00




A A AL R e e B g

'RESOLUTION NO. 85-38

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR SALAS PARK PLAY
GROUND IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE I1

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on February 27, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for Salas Park Playground Improvements - Phase Il as described
in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
February 6, 1985; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Con J, Franke Electric $ 7,689.00
M & M Electric 10,559.0¢C
Richard A. Heaps 8,600.00
Ben's Electric 7,496.00
Collins Electric Co. 9,363.00
B. Teeple & Sons 7,147.00
J. K. Hayes 9,741.00
Challenge Electric 7,784.00
Graffigna Electric 9,260.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, B. Teeple and Sons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Salas Park
Playground Improvements, Phase Il be and the same is hereby
made to B. Teeple and Sons, the low bidder, in the amount of
$7,147.00.

Dated: March 6, 1985

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 85-38
was passed and adopted by the City Council of
the City of Lodi in a regular meeting beld
March 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Hinchman,
Olson, Reid, and
Snider (Mayor)
Noes: Council Members - None
Absent: Council Members - None
7 s
( 7y /)) U;)/(/ft/
A f/(“}" 0., IN‘(’HL

City Clerk
85-38






